## Khagrachari Pourashava

Khagrachari Hill District

Memo No : Khag. Poura/Engg.Dept./2020/285

Date : 30/11/2020

## e-Tender Notice (LTM) no- 01/2020-2021

e-Tender is invited in the Nation e-Gp system portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works. Details are given below.

SL	Description of the works & package	Tender ID No	Tender closing	Tender opening
No.			(Date & Time)	(Date & Time)
1	IUIDP-2/KHA/P-7 a Rehabilitation of Road at Banggalkhati Shabdhomia para area by Bituminous Dense Carpeting DC Ch.00m-960m b Banggalkhati Road to Salauddin house Ch.00m-75m. c Banggalkhati Mosjid to Khag CTG Main Road Ch.00m- 180m. d Banggalkhati Road to Faruk house Ch.00m-60m at ward No-03 under Khagrachari Pourashava District Khagrachari.	515973	30-12-2020 1.00 PM	30-12-2020 1.00 PM
2	IUIDP-2/KHA/P-8 Construction of Drain at Banggalkhati Shabdhomia para area Ch. 00m-900m Link-1 Banggalkhati Road to salauddin house Ch. 00m-75m Link-2 Banggalkhati Mosque to Khagrachari CTG main Road Ch. 00m-180m at ward No.03 under khagrachari Pourashava District . Khagrachari.	516050	30-12-2020 1.00 PM	30-12-2020 1.00 PM
3	IUIDP-2/KHA/P-9 1. Construction of RCC Road at Mahamudul Hoque Road Ch. 00m-240m at ward no.09 under Khagrachari Pourashava District Khagrachari.2. Construction of RCC Drain at Mahamudul Hoque Ch. 00m-250m at ward no.09 under Khagrachari Pourashava District Khagrachari.	516185	30-12-2020 1.00 PM	30-12-2020 1.00 PM
4	IUIDP-2/KHA/P-10. 1. Construction of RCC Drain at Shalbagan Shapla moor to ADC hill via Rahmania Mosjid Ch. 00m-850m at ward No. 06 Under Khagrachari Pourashava District Khagrachari.2. Rehabilitation of Road at Shalbagan Shapla moure to ADC hill Road by Bituminous Dense carpeting DC Ch. 00m-900m at ward No. 06 Under Khagrachari Pourashava District Khagrachari.	518990	30-12-2020 2.00 PM	30-12-2020 2.00 PM
5	IUIDP-2/KHA/P-11. 1. Rehabilitation widening of Islampur Road start from BRTA Office Cantoment cresent Bridge by Bituminous Dense carpeting DC Ch. 00m-309m & link-1 Khalil Shop to Islampur Bridge Ch 250m-354m at ward No. 5 under Khagrachari Pourashava District Khagrachari.2. Construction of RCC Drain at Islampur Road side start from BRTA Office Cantoment cresent Bridge by Bituminous Dense carpeting DC Ch. 00m-309m & link-1 Khalil Shop to Islampur Bridge Ch 250m-354m at ward No. 5 under Khagrachari Pourashava District Khagrachari.	519054	30-12-2020 2.00 PM	30-12-2020 2.00 PM

• This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

• To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http//www.cprocure.gov.bd) is required.

• The fees for the downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to 29.12.2020 up to 4:00 PM.

• Further information and guide lines are available in the National e-GP system portal and From e-GP help desk (helpdesk@procure.gov.bd)

**(Dilip Kumar Biswas)** Executive Engineer Khagrachari Pourashava

## Memo No: Khag.poura/Engg.dept/2020/.....(15)

Date: 30/11/2020

Copy forwarded for information And circulation to:

- 1. DG, CPTU, IMED, He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice of the CPTU Website.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, District- Khagrachari.
- 3. Project Director, IUIDP-2, LGED, Dhaka.
- 4. The Mayor, Khagrachri Pourashava.
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, Distict- Khagrachari.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, LGED/R&H/WDB/DPHE, Khagrachri.
- 7. The Daily Observer, Khagrachari Correspondent, Khagrachari Sadar. Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 02/12/2020.
- 8. The Daily Jagantar, Khagrachari Correspondent, Khagrachari Sadar. Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 02/12/2020.
- 9. The Daily Aronnoybarta, Khagrachari Correspondent, Khagrachari Sadar. Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 02/12/2020.
- 10. Accountant, Khagrachari Pourashava, Khagrachari Hill District.
- 11. Notice Board (ALL) Khagrachari pourashava.
- 12. Website- Khagracharipourashava.gov.bd & Web Portal- <u>www.paurainfo.gov.bd</u> (Accounts Officer (I/C) please publish e-GP notice on or before **02/12/2020.**
- 13. Office Copy

**(Dilip Kumar Biswas)** Executive Engineer Khagrachari Pourashava.